The total project cost for construction with 

contingency is not to exceed Six Million Nine Hundred Seven Thousand Eight Hundred Thirteen 

Dollars and Thirty-One Cents ($6,907,813.31).  The additional funding needed that was planned, but not 

already allocated, is not to exceed Two Million Four Hundred Seventy Thousand Dollars 

($2,470,000.00).   

Due to a need to expedite this resolution, DPW is requesting a waiver of Rule 8 in order to award 

these contracts as soon as possible to avoid potential labor and material cost increases, which could 

cause the need for additional funding.